

LFIR # 2582

1. Project Title	Coral Springs - Creation of a Nature Trail Preserve						
2. Senate Sponsor	Lauren Book						
3. Date of Request	01/11/2022						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
Park. The creation o	f a nature trail will s vildlife education wi	serve as a location ithout disrupting exi	for residents, visitors, sting native Florida tr	and nature enthusia	mmock within Kiwanis asts to experience ation,. The path will		
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fu	ınds Departm	ent of Environmental	Protection			
State Agency conta	cted? No						
6. Amount of the Nonr	ecurring Request	for Fiscal Year 20	022-2023				
Type of Funding			Amo	ount			
Operations				500,000			
Fixed Capital Outlay	,			0			
<b>Total State Funds F</b>	Requested			500,000			
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	2-2023 (including	matching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)		
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage			
Total State Funds R	equested (from que	estion #6)	500,000	50%			
Matching Funds							
Federal			0	0%			
State (excluding the	amount of this req	uest)	0	0%			
Local			500,000	50%			
Other			0	0%			
<b>Total Project Costs</b>	for Fiscal Year 2	022-2023	1,000,000	100%			
8. Has this project pre	eviously received	state funding?	No				
Fiscal Year	Am	ount	Specific	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #				
9. Is future funding lik	cely to be request	ed?	No		,		
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amοι	ınt per year.					
b. Describe the sou	rce of funding th	at can be used in l	ieu of state funding				
					I		
10. Has the entity requ	uesting this proje	ct received any fe	deral assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?		
Yes							

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.



LFIR # 2582

The City of Coral Springs received CARES Act Funding in the amount of \$5,051,203. These funds were used for administrative expenses, COVID-19 testing and contact tracing, food distribution, housing support, improvement of telework for employees, nursing home assistance, payroll for Public Health and Safety employees, personal protective equipment public health expenses, and small business assistance. FEMA funding was received in the amount of \$275,393 for a City-run COVID-19 vaccination site.

### 11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Funds will be used to create an elevated, wooden walking path through the existing 6.15 acres of wet hammock within Kiwanis Park.	500,000		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 500,0				

### 12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The creation of a nature trail will serve as a location for residents, visitors, and nature enthusiasts to experience environmental and wildlife education without disrupting existing native Florida trees or natural vegetation,. The path will offer additional outdoor activity space for youth programming and activities.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

An elevated, wooden nature trail will be created with all- natural materials through the existing 6.15 acres of wet hammock within Kiwanis Park.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Environmental and wildlife education, outdoor activity space, youth programming and activities.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

All 133,000 of Coral Springs residents will be served by this project as well as residents of neighboring jurisdictions and visitors to the City.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The creation of an elevated, wooden walking path through the existing 6.15 acres of wet hammock within Kiwanis Park will benefit the citizens by providing environmental education and outdoor activity space for physical activity. Outcomes will be measured by a survey of the visitors to the Nature Trail.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties



LFIR # 2582

for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?			
Failure to meet deliverables or performance measures could result in forfeiture of funds.			

The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.				
N/A				



LFIR # 2582

14.	Requestor Contact	Informati	ion				
	a. First Name	Catherine	)	Last Name	Givens		
	b. Organization	City of Coral Springs					
	c. E-mail Address	cgivens@coralsprings.org					
	d. Phone Number	(954)344					
15.	15. Recipient Contact Information						
	a. Organization	City of Coral Springs					
	b. Municipality and County Broward						
	c. Organization Type						
	□For Profit Entity	r Profit Entity					
	□Non Profit 501(c	01(c)(3)					
	□Non Profit 501(c	2)(4)					
	☑Local Entity						
	□University or Co	College					
	□Other (please specify)						
	d. First Name	Kristin		Last Name	Holowicki		
	e. E-mail Address	kholowicki@coralsprings.org					
	f. Phone Number	ber					
16.	16. Lobbyist Contact Information						
	a. Name	Lauren A. Jackson					
	b. Firm Name	Ericks Consultants Inc					
	c. E-mail Address	lauren.andyj@gmail.com					
	d. Phone Number	(931)265-8999					